
Oakland City (9-2) -vs- Bethel (TN) (1-4)
2/17/2026 at McKenzie, 38201

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Thompson ()
Loss: P. Martin ()
Save: M. Gracia ()
HBP: P. Gentry
PB: J. Ramos (1)
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 4:01   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Oakland City 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 11 14 1
Bethel (TN) 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 12 4

Oakland City 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Arocho 3b 6 2 1 1 0 1 1
S. Gaines ss 3 1 2 4 3 0 0
J. Winzenrea 1b 6 1 2 0 0 2 7
N. Bergen cf 6 0 1 0 0 3 0
E. Correa rf 3 2 1 1 2 0 0
O. Hamilton c 5 0 2 0 1 3 2
    A. Satterfie pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
D. Gonzalez 2b 6 2 2 3 0 3 2
C. Hoffman dh 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
A. Gillihan lf 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
C. Gries p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Price p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Gracia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 11 14 10 8 12 14

2B: J. Winzenrea (1); C. Hoffman (1)
HR: M. Arocho (1); S. Gaines (1); D. Gonzalez (1)
SB: E. Correa (2)
HBP: E. Correa (1)
E: A. Gillihan (1)

Bethel (TN) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Z. McCaslin rf 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
C. Lattimore 2b 4 2 2 2 0 0 1
    T. Ethridge 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Ramos c 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
G. Taylor 1b 4 0 3 3 0 1 0
A. Vega cf 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
C. Pilkinton dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
M. Reynolds ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
E. Cardwell 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    H. Hixson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Cuevas c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Webb lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
C. Naramore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Vance p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Wilkes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Dirks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Zimmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Gentry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. naramore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 12 7 2 12 4

2B: C. Lattimore (1); G. Taylor (1); C. Pilkinton (1)
SB: Z. McCaslin (1); C. Lattimore (1); T. Webb (2)
CS: G. Taylor (1); A. Vega (1)
E: C. Lattimore (1); J. Ramos (1); P. Martin (2)

Oakland City IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Gries 2.0 7 5 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 13 13 1 1 43
E. Price 3.0 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 6 33
J. Thompson (W, ) 3.0 0 0 0 2 6 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 2 51
M. Gracia (S, ) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 12
Totals 12 7 7 2 12 0 0 0 0 37 39 3 9 139

Bethel (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Naramore 2.0 5 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 1 38
B. Vance 0.1 1 3 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 23
C. Wilkes 2.2 2 0 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 11 14 2 2 61
M. Dirks 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 16
Z. Zimmer 1.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 32
P. Gentry 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 16
P. Martin (L, ) 0.2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 1 24
C. naramore 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Totals 14 11 7 8 12 5 0 1 0 43 52 8 7 219



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Oakland City - Top of 1st OAK BET
M. Arocho homered, RBI. 1 0
S. Gaines flied out to lf. 1 0
J. Winzenrea flied out to rf. 1 0
N. Bergen struck out swinging. 1 0

Bethel (TN) - Bottom of 1st OAK BET
Z. McCaslin singled. 1 0
Z. McCaslin stole second. 1 0
C. Lattimore reached first on an error by lf. 1 0
J. Ramos flied out to rf; Z. McCaslin advanced to third. 1 0
C. Lattimore stole second. 1 0
G. Taylor doubled, 2 RBI; C. Lattimore scored; Z. McCaslin scored. 1 2
A. Vega struck out looking. 1 2
C. Pilkinton grounded out to p unassisted. 1 2

Oakland City - Top of 2nd OAK BET
E. Correa walked. 1 2
O. Hamilton singled; E. Correa advanced to third. 1 2
O. Hamilton out at second lf to ss to 2b. 1 2
D. Gonzalez singled, RBI; E. Correa scored. 2 2
C. Hoffman doubled; D. Gonzalez advanced to third. 2 2
A. Gillihan flied out to lf, RBI; D. Gonzalez scored. 3 2
M. Arocho reached first on an error by 2b; C. Hoffman advanced to third. 3 2
S. Gaines singled, RBI; M. Arocho advanced to second; C. Hoffman scored. 4 2
J. Winzenrea grounded out to 2b. 4 2

Bethel (TN) - Bottom of 2nd OAK BET
M. Reynolds struck out swinging. 4 2
E. Cardwell struck out looking. 4 2
T. Webb singled. 4 2
Z. McCaslin singled; T. Webb advanced to second. 4 2
T. Webb stole third. 4 2
Z. McCaslin advanced to second. 4 2
C. Lattimore singled, 2 RBI; Z. McCaslin scored; T. Webb scored. 4 4
J. Ramos singled; C. Lattimore advanced to third. 4 4
G. Taylor singled, RBI; J. Ramos advanced to third; C. Lattimore scored. 4 5
G. Taylor out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 4 5

Oakland City - Top of 3rd OAK BET
B. Vance to p for C. Naramore. 4 5
N. Bergen flied out to lf. 4 5
E. Correa walked. 4 5
E. Correa advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 5
O. Hamilton walked. 4 5
A. Satterfie pinch ran for O. Hamilton. 4 5
E. Correa advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
A. Satterfie advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 5
A. Satterfie advanced to third on a wild pitch; E. Correa scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 5 5
D. Gonzalez homered, 2 RBI; A. Satterfie scored, unearned. 7 5
C. Wilkes to p for B. Vance. 7 5
C. Hoffman singled. 7 5
A. Gillihan reached on a fielder's choice; C. Hoffman out at second ss to 2b to p. 7 5
M. Arocho flied out to rf. 7 5



Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethel (TN) - Bottom of 3rd OAK BET
O. Hamilton to c for A. Satterfie. 7 5
E. Price to p for C. Gries. 7 5
A. Vega singled. 7 5
C. Pilkinton struck out swinging; A. Vega out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 7 5
M. Reynolds grounded out to 2b. 7 5

Oakland City - Top of 4th OAK BET
S. Gaines walked. 7 5
J. Winzenrea singled; S. Gaines advanced to second. 7 5
N. Bergen struck out swinging. 7 5
E. Correa reached on a fielder's choice; J. Winzenrea out at second 2b to ss; S. Gaines advanced to third. 7 5
E. Correa stole second. 7 5
O. Hamilton struck out swinging. 7 5

Bethel (TN) - Bottom of 4th OAK BET
E. Cardwell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 7 5
T. Webb grounded out to ss. 7 5
Z. McCaslin grounded out to 2b. 7 5

Oakland City - Top of 5th OAK BET
D. Gonzalez struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch. 7 5
D. Gonzalez advanced to second. 7 5
C. Hoffman lined out to 2b. 7 5
A. Gillihan walked. 7 5
M. Arocho struck out swinging. 7 5
S. Gaines walked; A. Gillihan advanced to second; D. Gonzalez advanced to third. 7 5
J. Winzenrea struck out swinging. 7 5

Bethel (TN) - Bottom of 5th OAK BET
C. Lattimore doubled. 7 5
J. Ramos reached on a fielder's choice; C. Lattimore out at third ss to 3b. 7 5
G. Taylor singled; J. Ramos advanced to second. 7 5
A. Vega singled; G. Taylor out at second 2b unassisted; J. Ramos advanced to third. 7 5
C. Pilkinton doubled, 2 RBI; A. Vega scored; J. Ramos scored. 7 7
M. Reynolds grounded out to ss. 7 7

Oakland City - Top of 6th OAK BET
M. Dirks to p for C. Wilkes. 7 7
N. Bergen grounded out to 2b. 7 7
E. Correa grounded out to p. 7 7
O. Hamilton struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c. 7 7
A. Satterfie pinch ran for O. Hamilton. 7 7
A. Satterfie advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 7
D. Gonzalez struck out swinging. 7 7

Bethel (TN) - Bottom of 6th OAK BET
O. Hamilton to c for A. Satterfie. 7 7
J. Thompson to p for E. Price. 7 7
H. Hixson pinch hit for J. Cuevas. 7 7
H. Hixson struck out looking. 7 7
T. Webb walked. 7 7



T. Webb stole second. 7 7
Z. McCaslin struck out swinging. 7 7
C. Lattimore grounded out to 2b. 7 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Oakland City - Top of 7th OAK BET
Z. Zimmer to p for M. Dirks. 7 7
J. Cuevas to c for H. Hixson. 7 7
E. Cardwell to c for J. Cuevas. 7 7
C. Hoffman singled. 7 7
A. Gillihan reached on a fielder's choice; C. Hoffman out at second ss unassisted. 7 7
M. Arocho flied out to rf. 7 7
S. Gaines walked; A. Gillihan advanced to second. 7 7
J. Winzenrea struck out swinging. 7 7

Bethel (TN) - Bottom of 7th OAK BET
J. Ramos grounded out to 2b. 7 7
G. Taylor struck out swinging. 7 7
A. Vega walked. 7 7
C. Pilkinton flied out to cf. 7 7

Oakland City - Top of 8th OAK BET
N. Bergen struck out swinging. 7 7
P. Gentry to p for Z. Zimmer. 7 7
E. Correa hit by pitch. 7 7
O. Hamilton singled; E. Correa advanced to second. 7 7
D. Gonzalez flied out to cf; E. Correa advanced to third. 7 7
P. Martin to p for P. Gentry. 7 7
C. Hoffman grounded out to ss. 7 7

Bethel (TN) - Bottom of 8th OAK BET
M. Reynolds struck out looking. 7 7
E. Cardwell struck out swinging. 7 7
T. Webb struck out looking. 7 7

Oakland City - Top of 9th OAK BET
E. Cardwell to 3b. 7 7
A. Gillihan walked. 7 7
M. Arocho reached first on an error by p; A. Gillihan advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third
on the throw. 7 7
S. Gaines homered, 3 RBI; M. Arocho scored, unearned; A. Gillihan scored, unearned. 10 7
J. Winzenrea doubled. 10 7
N. Bergen singled, out at second cf to 2b; J. Winzenrea advanced to third. 10 7
T. Ethridge to 2b for C. Lattimore. 10 7
E. Correa singled, RBI; J. Winzenrea scored. 11 7
C. naramore to p for P. Martin. 11 7
O. Hamilton struck out swinging. 11 7
E. Correa stole second. 11 7
D. Gonzalez struck out swinging. 11 7

Bethel (TN) - Bottom of 9th OAK BET
M. Gracia to p for J. Thompson. 11 7
Z. McCaslin struck out looking. 11 7
T. Ethridge struck out looking. 11 7
J. Ramos flied out to rf. 11 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


